BRINKLEY

Rwv

G 4000 - 2024

Interior - Sahara Sahara

7TOFG4737RB000476
SHIPTO

and Campers
S Pleasant Rldge Rd.

Ponchatoula LA 70454

G 4000 - 2024
Mandatory Packages

Interior Package

Residential Cabinetry w/ Dove Ta
Residential Countertops, Wall Hu
Integrated Screens & hades, iTy.
Convection/Air Micro, LED'S!
Stow-N-Go Paper Towel Holder. Ad
Rack, Pull-Down Utensil Tray, PullD
Bathroom .

Exterior Package

Electric Awnings, SO-AMP R
Mounted Solar- 800W Solar Pan
Lithium Batteries (200ah), 3000W: : ) )
Enclosed Dump Valves, All-in:@n D BStation. Metal 'Sl Ca
Tankless On-Demand Water i R uad Entry Steps, 6' Colled
Cable, 17.5" Cooper H-Ratedr'l'lms. P _&lc Connect, ot/Cold Door. seq,e
Painted Fiber (glass Front Capw, %dv e Lenses, 3-Way!
w/Multi-Functional Flip-Up Bl |, Under [-Beam Stora
Drawers, Brinkley Automotives lant Package, Backup;
System, Low Maintenance R

Comfort Package

35k BTU High Capacity Furnace;: _
Enclosed Underbelty w/ Circu!atln He
Underbelly & I-Beams, Doubtle Insu
Center, Heated Pass Thru Storag
Floor, Dual Attic Vents, 12v Heat Pa
Maxx Air Fans, Tri&le AJCs, Sllding' .

Reel, Full Len; Grab Hangdle,’
Shade, Screen Assist & Pet Protector; Roi
Valves, Residential Refrigerator w/lce Ma
Filtration System, Exterior 12V Pullout Or

Garage Package

Air Compressor w/ Retractable Air Hose, Retra
Ramp Door w/ Electric Top Latches, L-Trak Garage:
Uighting 3stem, Dual 30 al Fuel Tanks w/Pum

Garage Side Loft, Triple 7 Axles with Sumo Springs®

, rs, Soft Close Hidden Hin,
@ Seats, Frameless Square Windows

6 Jhroughout, Memo Foam Mam'ess.-
; Dual Pull-Out Trash Cans Integrats
yKitchen Shelving, Cutting Boa
Magpnetic Knife R:

mp MPPT controller W/
r, One Control

recti Water, Three ﬁge Water
or

osgate Audio System;: Di:mp

$ 138,791 Specifications:

$35.476 LBS UVWW

Factory Options

Gen II 3-Seaso
(Forced) (M,

Rear Deck System w/ A
re Torst

Happi-Jac Sofa & Bed Li ¥

. Gray Water Capacity

$18,135
$1,803

$1,152
$ 1,086

$ 6,220
$ 4,048
$3,613
$0
$155
$0

$58

Base Price:
Factory Options:

Total MSRP:

$ 174,267
$18,135

$192,402




