

G 4000 - 2024

7T0FG4737RB000476

SHIP TO

Berryland Campers 42775 Pleasant Ridge Rd. Ext. Ponchatoula LA 70454



Interior - Sahara Sahara

G 4000 - 2024

\$ 138,791

## **Mandatory Packages**

\$ 35,476

## **Interior Package**

Residential Cabinetry w/ Dove Tail Soft Close Drawers, Soft Close Hidden Hinges, Residential Countertops, Wall Hugger Theatre Seats, Frameless Square Windows w/ Integrated Screens & Shades, Luciny Lino Throughout, Memory Foam Mattress, 30° Convection/Air Fryer Micro, LED SMART TVs; Dual Pull-Out Trash Cans Integrated Stow-N-Go Paper Towel Holder, Adjustable Kitchen Shelving, Cutting Board, Spice Rack, Pull-Down Utensil Tray, Pull-Down Magnetic Knife Rack, Pull-Out Linen Closet in Bathroom

### **Exterior Package**

Electric Awnings, 50-AMP Service. One-Touch Hydraulic Leveling System, Roof Mounted Solar- 800W Solar Panel, 50amp MPPT controller w/ DC to DC Charger, Dual Lithium Batteries (200ah), 3000W Inverter, One Control Command Center, Heated & Enclosed Dump Valves, All-in-One Docking Station, Metal Slam Latch Cargo Doors, Tankless On-Demand Water Heater, Filp-Up Quad Entry Steps, 6' Colled Break Away, Cable, 17.5' Cooper H-Rated Tires, LP Quick Connect, Hot/Cold Door Side Spray Port, Painted Fiberglass Front Cap w/Automotive Style Lenses, 3-Way Pass-through Storage w/Multi-Functional Filp-Up Bulkhead Wall, Under I-Beam Storage w/3 Storage Drawers, Brinkley Automotive Grade Sealant Package, Backup and Side-view Camera System, Low Maintenance Roof

#### **Comfort Package**

35k BTU High Capacity Furnace, Double Insulated Roof & Front Cap, Heated & Enclosed Underbelly w/ Circulating Heat, Radiant Heat Barrier w/ Foam Insulation on Underbelly & I-Beams, Double Insulated Main Floor, EZ Winterization Valve in Utility Center, Heated Pass Thru Storage Area, Insulated Slideout Floors, Insulated Garage Floor, Dual Attic Vents, 12v Heat Pads on Holding Tanks, Heated Ice Maker Line, Triple Maxx Air Fans, Triple A/Cs, Sliding Basement Access Doors, Retracable Water Hose Reel, Full Length Foldaway Grab Handle, Keyless Friction Hinge Door w/Integrated Shade, Screen Assist & Pet Protector, Rockford Foogate Audio System, Electric Dump Valves, Residential Refrigerator w/Ice Maker and Filtered Water, Three Stage Water Filtration System, Exterior 12V Pullout Drawer Refrigerator

#### Garage Package

Air Compressor w/ Retractable Air Hose, Retractable Extension Cord, 100" All Weather Ramp Door w/ Electric Top Latches, L-Trak Garage Tle Down System, MAX Reverse Lighting System, Dual 30 gal Fuel Tanks w/Pump Station, Garage Dovetail Storage Box, Garage Side Loft, Triple 7K Axles with Sumo Springs

# **Specifications:**

**LBS UVW** 

Overall Length: 45'2" 104 Gal. Gray Water Capacity
35,000 K BTU Furnace 150 Gal. Fresh Water Tank
60 Propane Capacity(LBS) 104 Gal. Black Water Capacity

Factory Options		\$ 18,135
Gen II 3-Season Doors w/ Tinted Slidii (Forced) (Mandatory)	ng Win <b>dows</b>	\$ 1,803
3rd A/C Garage (Forced) (Mandatory)		\$ 1,152
Triple Heat Pump (Main, Bedroom, ar Garage) (Mandatory)	nd	\$ 1,086
FlexPower 5500w Dual Fuel Generato	r (Gasoli <b>ne &amp; LP</b> )	\$ 6,220
Happi-Jac Sofa & Bed Lift System		\$ 4,048
Rear Deck System w/ Awning & Steps		\$ 3,613
Gen-Y Executive Torston-Rex-RW King	Pin Box	\$0
RVIA Seal (Mandatory)		\$ 155
SafeRide 24/7 Unlimited Roadside Ass	istan <b>ce - 1</b>	\$ 0
Year (Mandatory)		
Winterization (Mandatory)		\$ 58

MODEL G

Base Price: \$ 174,267
Factory Options: \$ 18,135

Total MSRP: \$ 192,402